Ll

lllustrated Parts Manual

Model
422

10709897
S/N 102 to 186

October 1980 - December 1982

avst A&






C5Lo! 27 1RO

CA . ATEVTSEY TV
[ R M=
AL 1O A ST T

Ze 0 772 I

N
L0/

Bl
ATEAZSSY FEPYXNE MOL|LLS5E
FOrIENt T ¥¥Ox TEFONFLG |QL00F

FATIHIE NOLLENMEN T |5 08

XN TS

SE

NALIEIOT TVDIT B OAS

WL orsd s EL 08
ALCE SOINYEE DN ZLCLS

ATEWIESY INVEE|/LO8
TOMLINOT TO0E FFMHL OV %,
EHFATT TOMINOD WOOR | AP0/

AFFE FRQANTAD LT TS | BU0S!
N TN TR HIMOT | LFA |

HIONTAS ITiL FEFYNFS | S04
AT LT FOVIRE T MALEFH | EFCRS
HICN TAD NOCENTLXT WORE | FOOGY
ATEHTFEEE Y¥TFNITAD L Sron |E906)

S 2TAPETAN HIgdT|E00e|E

WOOF Did00§373L| 19061 p

A FEYF TIPS INTWARIENS (DINS
HROLF Ty MO N IO REORS

ATEWTSSY FWVhd NIV (85001 £

-

ABRY HTONITAD FIXF MIZS\LS05/
A. 80 FIXNY MITIS|9F08 2

ATEWFERY WIVPITY MiF | EoOsS
ATER TS [8arsy g | o)
AIEHFESE O'FFF FTLLCFRL| ES00)
AEEE WILUY NONERIAEMNYN | TS

ATEWZEEr NivyL JAYT|1508f| 7

NO/L o1&/ D87 e, s



__mﬁ_ 2n o

Th e e |

un

1 TRIITEF
\I_| Aarwt s
1CTEOE

el T O ol Ty

am T e e i T

&P O UF el
LEwrmd [ AT

FAFRP L Cas Y [CeRA]
P T B

FILT Y Rl R
(el 0 AR ol TR W] MR
difares & 7 2AM | R
LR MR TTRE | RRrs
PR AT A | ]

H | | &7

Pl e bty

HAL S JATEAES PFA]
ik b o FE U

R LT P
i om e | s
e Y

Fi o S e P ]
EC T TR o BT T

AT - |
PR A o
S0k TRl NI | PR
PR T b PR o o Py T
SARAEl LT | AN
2o AR RO HY | PR
Lran 21 Oy BHA2A3| THR
E e el el [ T e gl Bl
S 2t ow il | THT
A rs wxcieP | Tnks
Ao m o W4 Cre SR TIRD
N Fe ENLTLF| H
Frpam 22 Ry B8 TR S 0
AFErow Ry AL UE | T
T Lo 2w 0 Py TWRLTTE ] THOD,
Aiam -l An 2 I0F| THPZ
T AN R e | T,
b RL AR 7
Ly o Rkl
o T ar| e
Fe 'l Fadmiad 7| TH
LRSI e
Suar - R oCaweany| T
e weEE A T TR
AN ES R NN A TR

e i e e T e e i B - Bl R “.k-ia"l" el i Ly g g ba Pamam = = = = Pl = m e Pl = =

wr
da|  WFIPL ATSEAHTL | PR S
N PO Nk IO R TN 1 TV R
fra| A JBHEE SO T | FS0AG T
A A REF O FIOHRID PURF (SIS O£
LECFwa k] 8

ey pdladp SoP SRR T

L ok e bl Lo I

Arays BRIk | &

AT S HewT orErss| A

Aawad LA DAY e O
FhUIRE O ]

SATER G pesina] &

SN Ay A [P B

Eyengog [rede| o

Fo MIMPTHE farAse]
PEUREETES N LTS B

M PO bt WA (TR O

B T P T S T .....m..n..ul... L
2xITIERCANE NS IR -

3
bossmoy, 130 &

R




720

e TFIOW
= ATRHISEY
TR YL NOIESIWENYYL

11111 TRWYHY

A&EL Jo8 A | Y

WI1OCINMEN

"

FIFE AF

T vy end %Eﬁu..._u__.umum, l—l—=.d

2

b4l HOSEO

Uk o Hd _ will

My o B 1 e e e o e s B e

NOITS SN ES S Y YFL T
FOpE WIS TS

SN -7 M DIFANCT

LB ALE IR0 TAY
B TASON TR
DWWl -7 WO DENVOD
ME ADE IR I P4
ACETT FIMH 05

L NEF LSS RS T
FEIA G - R N O
S WIARS A Y IOT

B SN f - N R TOR
B W DRG A Y T

EEibaie;
FEibIA | 2
e L
o0y ES | P
LEFISS | &
ol o
LVl = i
ZohEid | F
FOCWE | &
LW OF
Twoal i
TGS FY
THER| EY




£506/

225 FRACH
ATEWTSSY 20 -A7NHE

| F Rl owrowr gvb FTILONHL

[RFTIR Toe

EL I NG

g AT

A MNwTED

WEOSINKIN
nyd LS

Tad MCILAIUrSE0

I LHwd

(1) Pap ) EapzENiN l—l——-A

L TT

R L T L Y e T i I L 2

T T HOL AT TN
LOCE MIHETN
FiloMkg CFTERD
FALIHE FAMTAT CFTERD
LR SATOW FTERD
S0 S

I FTLLONES SHERD
FITE? Ar LGNS S0
Lo TR
TSN CNOENTLNT
TVOT OIS

MOEINE DAY
LM TN S
SOOIV DN

T 2, OF G MFEDS
i HITHEVYMEITT

ON BT Gfw XM LON
e w DN OF - 8 KA LT08
B (W IR EEAMNIT

I8 OF -5 X& LAV

ERsae
FeIL /s
FIEbi
Erdbie’

Bibie

Lopdis
A
Frisd S
PSR
PO LF
LEELiS
Fedis/

FAPLTHE S FIFR | CREDE

THOD
T
TR
T
7D
T e

FrRegy!
i 9L

S} T b M T R -




T e

ATENFTS Y

.ﬁm..ﬁ.w; muuqmnﬂt
F =l WFLIEAS LSArHX7

i%Ll) SrddEy W0

NHL 10 NI TS

“la'ww LG

A A Y T

oiau WAILAIR 530

M IHed

Ll ]

LTNNYEE TSN
YIS MITL AN
FI LA

Fia ISNNFHXE
SVETD NETEA
MOETF LeTrxT
AMORIF LN
O7CANEHN LErEXT
GOSN LTNEY D
G

JXIN &= Bp X¥ L0F
B L RIHSEMYIOT
P = e XA LN
=N BZ - By KR U

B Ly g B e P e e

KO0/
ViP5
S5
PRI
¥
IeeZ I
LilEde
Foldde
G ldsy
H2d2
THOD
LWED
TR
Tl

£ &




W 1L IR
Hd 1R

£50H] FIE TRIOW
mﬂ.sg ATFHTSS
L YINVITO Miv

VAR

Ly 23]

L 1O NG TG A

o i

PRE

T H LHYe miE!
D FLFAOD (Y ENEFII HF | EGZ
/ D AR | PRTS| F
Z OAPE SNULARCH | BRidis| £
P | LENIPNE LMD WY (FETA|
| LEWIrdE MOS8 WT | AL | £
) FLIF TS NG \FRECAS| &
i MOETT MNIWCETY O0 | ELBéic| L
! NOIENTLINT FEAL SRR | B
! MOF?T MIFERY |ERHES | &
J FATEA ML PN SEECEE |
J STF MLV LT i
| MINEFTDNE v TS SOOSS Fi
b T TT FEO SR EY
B LSRN B R XN AT0R THWOD|
gi S WP EAMI0T | THOD| &
o4 oW B - R XA AN | T HED| S
B LAY P R XRCITOF | TIACD| A
F|SAONOF- B0 X8 L70F | THOD| B
> VBT MFROEANIOT [T DT &
» SN OF - B XK LN | THO2|02
i FIaA NI ShPL Ny (0825 78
i T LN ED IR |22
f NPT RN P28 |
/ ANOMS L FNEPD L2 | 2
LNFHFTE WALV LIS | AN




TNIHEX OF PARTS

ASSEMELY FaLC
C¥linder Head & Rockerabgfr | T O D
Crlinder Block . . . . . . . T e S
Rings, Pistans, Connecting Rods & Bearing . . . . , . . . A, 7
Camshafi & Timing Gears . . .
Crnnkshaft & Main beardmg . . . . . . . e LN
01l Fun,fbump & Fileev . . . . . . ., . . .. T L
Wacer Pump & Dutlet . . , . . + n s
Fuel Tnjection Linem . . , , . L T T T U T
Tuel Pump & Filrer .
Transmisglen Case & Conteal Valve . ., . ., . . . i - |
Gear Shife . | . ., |
Gear Groum ., . L L, . L . S T s T
Shaft & Cluech Group , . . . | . b
Tirrque Cenvereer . . . . L T . T
Differencial Bowsding . . . . . ., .., ... .. PR [ M
Differentinl, Intepnal . Tt e e e .
Freot axle . o0 0 L L L L L, L L. LT I 1.
Dlsc Brakesa ., . , . . . . . . L e S
Diffcrencial lLock . . . . A LT LT T, V. J -
Farts Mot Tllustrated . . . . . . . . R £ |

* Toerque Converter . . . . . . . . . . T

* For 5/0 169, L71=-87%, 175-L77, 181, 122, 184 & 156 (ELF

'

Ijjll. Evpiveminy 4.,
——

IKDEX OF PARTS
423 CHASSIE




CYLINDER HEAD &

ROCKERIHAFT




CYLIMDER HEAD, COVER, YALVES AND ROCEERSIAFT

W AT WD O n Ot B

ITEM PART HNO. DESCRIFTION
1 PI0E1 Head Asssobly, Cylinder (Incl. Items 3
thru 138)
P22006 Piug {1-1/4" Cup Type)
P22052 Piug (1/2" - 14 Hax., Sckt. Hd.)
B22053 Cover, Rear
PIZ16% Gaskeat, Kear Cover
Com'l. Balt (5716 x 374" NF, Hex.)
Com'l. Wather [5/16" Lock)
p2i06d Yalve, Intaka ([5td)
PIZ2063 Yalve, Intake (+.003")
PZ2064 Valve, Intake (+ 015"]
22065 Yalve, Intake {+.030'})
10 P2i065 VYalve, Fxhaugst (5td.}
10 PZIN6T Valve. Exhaust (+.003")
10 P2 2068 Valve, Exhaust [+.015")
10 PZI0&S Valve, Exhaust {+.030")
11 P220e1 Spring, Valve (Ourer)
12 PZ2060 Spring, Valve {Inner)
13 p22iot - Seal, Valve Sren
14 P22058 Washer, Valve Spring
15 r22057 Cap, Intake Valve Spring
16 P22{56 Lock, Valve [(Set of 2)
1r P22os4 Flug, Top Face
18 P22055 Washer (5/B" Aluminim)
1% P22167 Gasket, Cvlindsr Head
27 PZ20O70 Insert (Intake)
28 P22071 Insert (Exhauat] _
33 p2anvd Covar, Cylinder Haad
34w p22167 Gasket, Cylinder Head Enver
35 Pe0rd . Screw, Cylinder Head Cover
3 Com*l. Washer (174 x 9/16 x 1f16')
- 37 Com'l. Washer {1/4" Lack) . _
35 P2205{) fipe, Bvesther
39 F13613 Clamp, Hoze "
a0 p22091 Pracket, Broathsr Fi.pa &
43 Com'l. Bolt (378 x 7/B" NF, Hex.)
44 Com"l. Washer [3/8" Lockl
45 pP22075 Bracket, Rockarshaft
45 P22076 - Rockershaft
48 Com*l. Washer (3/4 x 15/16 x 3327
49 P20TR Ring, Snap
50 p22079 Spring, Rockershaft (Long}
al PZ2080 Spring, Rockershaft {Short)
62 PZ2081 tever, Right Hand {incl, Item 54}
53 F22042 Lever, Laft Hand [Imcl. Item 54}
a4 2083 Bushing, Lever

HhhHmumu#hnHuuhhhuuaawuﬁhﬂmmmmuHHhﬂunhmﬁwumh



T1TEM

61
62
63
&4
B3
fifa
&7
68
69
<}
&
70
71
72
T3
7d

L]
4

PART. N0,

PZ0a4
P22035
P2I08G

FZ2087

PI20KE
Com'] .

Com'l.
Cam"1.
Cam'1] .
Com'I.
P22039
Comfl.
p22052
P22033
FI2094
Pz2ogs

DESCRIPT ION

Roul, Push

Tappet, Valve

01l [ine, Rockarshafr

serew {#10 - 32 x 7/I8" Hex.)
"0 Ring (174" I.D. x 1/4™)
Stud [7/16" NF x 2-1/2M
Washer (7/16 x 7/8 x 3/32')
Mut (7716 NF, Hex., Lock]
Balt (172 x 4-1/8" NF, Hex.)
Balt {12 x 3-172" NF, Hex.)
Balt {1/2 x 4-15/16™ NE, Hex.]
Gerew, Tappet Adjusting

Hut [(3/8" HF, Hex.)

Hoze, Breather

Extensiom, Ereather Pipe
Clip

Breather

* For 5/N 107 § 10% Use 2s Follows:

ltem ¥33 P22073
Item ¥34 P2219d
Item #46 P22077

ary.

—
Ll e e -t I N Y R R _ [ S, Y

CYLIWDER HEAD &
ROCKERSHAFT, CON'T




CYLINDER BLOCK




ITEM PART NN, DESCRIFTION OTY .
1 P22002 Block Assembly (Short) See Note 1
2 P23 Dowal, MWain Bearing Cap 10
3 Com'l. Bolt (5/8 x 3-3/4" NF, Hex.} 10
4 Com'l. Washey, Bearing Cap Bolt 10
& PI2045 Flug (1-3/8" Cup Type) 4
6 P22004 Bushing, Camshaft 1
7 P22006 Plug (1-174" Cup Type) B
9 P22012 Plug (574 - 14 Sq. Hd.] d
10 P22007 Plug (1-1/2" Cup Type] 4
11 P22008 Flng, Camshaft Hole (3" Cup Type) 1
12 22005 Mlug (1/4% Cup Type) 1
L3 P2201G Flug [5/18" Cup Type) 1
14 PF22011 Fing (7/8" NF, Sckt. Hd.} 1
15 P22013 Washer (29/32 x I-1/3 x 3/32" Copper] 1
17* F12014 . Pointer, Timing Pin 1
14 P22015 Drain, Cylinder Block 1
23 P01} Housing, Rear 0il1 Seal 1
24 P22018 . Seal, Homsing 1
25 Comrl, Serew (/16 x 1" KF, Sckt. HBd.] 2
26 - P2201% Dowel, @il Seal Housing 2
27 F22192 Gasket, Housing to Block |
28 Com'1, Bolt (5/16 x 1 NF, Hex.) 10
28 Com'l. Washer (5/16" Flat) 10
I5 22020 Bridge, Hlock to Pan 1
36 FIZ138 Gasket, Bridge i
37 Com'l. Screw (174 x 3/4" NF, Phil. Hd.) 2
38 Com'l. Washer [1/4'7 Flat) 2
52 Com'1. Dowel, Cnglne te Transmission 2
53 Com'1, Bale (7/16 x 1-3/4" NC, Hex.) 1
ad Com'l. Bole (3/8% x 1-3/4" NF, Hex.) 3
55 Cam'l, Balt [7/16 x 2" MC, Hex.) )
56 Com'L. Bolt [7/16 x 2-1/4" NC, Hmx.) 5
37 Com'l. Mut (7/16" HC, Hex.) 1
53 P22021 Srud (172 x 4-172" WF) 2
59 Com"1, Mt [I1/3" NF, Hex.) P

* For 5/N 102 & 106 Use P22015

NOTE: Short Engine includes Stripped Bleock, Pistons, Rings,
Connecting Rods, Connecting Rod Bearipgs, Crankshaft
and Crankshaftr Bearings.







PART NO.

p22022
P220235
PaHQ25
P2202s
P22027
P22028
PI2024
FI2029
P220340
PIZ0H1
Pl203d
PI2033

DESCRIPTION a7y .

Piston Assembly E ]
Ring Set, 3inglie Piston 4
Liner, Cylinder [Standard) 4
Liner, Cylimder {+_070") 4
Liner, Cylinder [+.040™) 4
Fhim, Liner 4
Ring Set, Piston {(Re-Ring) 4
Rad Azsembly, Connecting 4
Insert Set, Connecting Rod Bearing (3td.) ]
Insert Set, Connegcting Rod Bearing (-.010") 1
Insert Set, Connecting Rod Braring {-.020'7) 1
Insert Set, Connoacting Rod Bearing (-.0304") 1

3T FAlIL
Ijjlln.ﬁqﬂ#nﬁytﬁh'ﬁn e
e PURLICATION
RINGS, PISTONS, & | MoweR
, [comnEcTInG RODS | 1g3m




CAMEHAFT, TIMING GEARS AME HOUITIHG




ITEM PART HEL
1 F220196
< pPe2aay
% P2 2044
4 P22050
5 P22100
4] F22101
7 P2Z2102
4 F22103
O F22104
12 P22105
13 . PR 108
15 PZ2107
{4 Com'l,
| P22104
22 P2213d
23 Fi2log
24 F21193
25" P2Z21110
2 F221E9
27 p221i2
2% Com'1.
i1 F22114
31 P22115
a3 22182
R F221156
410 F221d1
41 Com'l,
42 PI2117
44 Com'l,
47 Com'1.
45 Com'i.
L Com'l.
5l Cemtl.
52 Com'l,
53 Com"1.
¥ Com'l.

DESCRIFTION

Camzhaft

Gear, Camshaft Timing

Key, Gear to Camshaftr ;
Washey, Gear to Camshaft
Oowe], Camshaft Washer
Washer, Timing Gear, Fronr
Washer, Tab

Washer, Retaining Bolt

Bolt, Gear Rertaloing

Hub, Tdler Ocar

Gear Assembly, Idler

Flate, Idler Gear

Bolt {3/8 x 2-1/2" NF, Hax.)
Houstng, Timing Gear

Gashket, Timing Gear. Housinp tn Block
Flate, Ehdraulic Pump lole Cover
Gasker, -BElanking Plate
Filler, Qil

Gasket, (il Filler Housing
Cap, ﬂll Filler

Bolt (5716 x 3/4'" NE, Hax. ]

Cover, Timing Gear Howsing (Incl. Item 32}

Real, Oil

Gasket, Cover to Housing
Cover, Indpectiom

Gazket, Inspection Cover
Balt {8716 x 1/2" NF, Hex.)
Washer (5716 x 8/16 % 1716" Aluminum)
Balt {5/18 x T/8" MNF, HEx.)
Balt (5716 x 1™ KF, Hex.)
Boalt (578 x 2-1/2" NF, Hex. j
Washer (516" LocR}

Bolt [3/8 x 1-3/4™ KC, Hex. ;|
Badt (&% x 2-1/2Y WO, Hex.)
Wesher [3/8" Lock]

Wut {3f8™ NC, Hex.)

* For éIN 132 § 106 Use as Follows:

Irem B2

PZ2095
Trem #2% P22111
Ttem #27 P22113

£

fud =

r-t
T g Pl e ] B et B 1 e bk bd et e o B e s b vl ek G g b el ek b e e Rl i el e

Y. M,
W e e, 2. =
. BT JPUEL A THON
LAMSHAFT & WUMBEN
g | TIMING GRARS 1B40







FART. MG.

p22034
P120359%
p22040
P22041
P22042
P22043%
F22044
Pi204L
F22047
F22048
P22050
P22035%
P22036
P22037
pP2z0ia
PZE538
Com'l.
Com'1.

DESCRIPTION

Kit, Crankshaft and Bearings
Masher, Thrust, Tep [Std.]
Washer, Thrust, Top (+.0G7")
Washer, Thrust, Bottem [Std.)
Washer, Thrust, Bottem (+,.007')
Cear, Crankshaft

Key, Lear

Flange, Throwey

Pulley, Crankshaft

Golt, Pulley

Washer, Belt '
Insert Set, Main Bearing [Std.)
Insert Set, Main Bmaring [-.010%)
Insert Zet, Main Bearing (-.020")
Insert Set, Main Bearing (-.030")

&

Adapter, Propshaft to Crankshaft Pulley

Bolt (378 x 1-1/4" NC, Hex.)
Washer [(3/8" Lock}

* For Sjﬂ 102 § 106 Use as Fnllowa:

Ttem #15
Item Rla

PII04G
F2i043

T o b b ek i e ek et et el W T R

UL s o 2
=T

X, Badi,
WA
WLy

CRANKSHAFT &
1 MAIN BEARINGS

J PUBLICATION

NUMBEN
1841




PLME AND PILTER

[ Pan,

12



ITEM FakT M.
1 PIX11E
2 F2211%
] P2X165
- | e
5 P2Z120
T PRI1R2
g FaZ13]
1% 22126
14 p2oags
15 P221591
16 Com'].
17 Com'].
22 P22127H
23 P221249
24 F22130
25 PF22194
2 Com'l.
27 Com"1.
29 Com'"l,
30 Com'l.
31 Com'l.
33 Com'l.
34 Cem'l.
3L Com!] .
i Com'].
37 Com'].
LT Com'l.
19 Com'l.
40 Com'l.
a1 Com'l.
41 Com't.
For S5/8 102 §
15 22127
G p231495
47 Com'l.
45 . ComfE.
L 1# P2009405
50 p22121
51 P22123
52 P22124
53 B2X125
a4 Lom"l,
a5 Com"l,
5& Com"1.
57 Cam'].
=X | Cam"'].

Kacher (/4" Logk}

DESCRITTION

E

Pan, Jil

Flug, Pan

Casket, Plug

Gasket, il Pap

Dipetick, 0i1 Level

Tube, Dipstick

Stud (5/16" NE x 3-15716')
Head, Filter

Filter, Dil

Gasket, Filter

Bolt (7/16 x 1/-1/4" WF, Hex.}
Wisher, Bolt

Balancer Assembly

Styainer Aszembly, 01l
Connection, Strainer

Cacket, Conmection

Sexew {5716 x 2-174" NF, Hex.]
Wesher (5/16" Lock)

Balt (14 x 578" NF, Hex.]

Lokt (5716 = 3-1/4" NF, Hex.) 1
Balt {5716 x S-1/2" NF, Hex.)

Washer (5716 x E5/8 x 5/64"}

Washer (5/16" Lock) v,
Kut (5/716" HE, Elex.)

Bolt (3/8 x 2-1/2" NF, Hex.)

Bokt (3/B x 3 NF, tew.)

Bolt {3/8 x 5-1/4™ NE, Hex.}

Wosher {373 Lock)

Balt (7/16 x 2-5/8" NC, Elex.)

Bolt {7/16 x 1-3/74" NC, Hex.)

b i b L ol R BRI G0 ) G R Bl B B B el et A el Bl el e bt B el el e o

10& only, wie as follows for oil Filter § dipstick.

Head Assewmbly, Filrer ’ I
asket, Head to Blogk 1
Bnlt, Filter Head tao Block (7716 x 4-1/2'" NF,Hex)Z
Washer, Baltr (7/18" Lock]

Filter [Spin-Om)

Dipstick Assembly

Tube Azsembly, Dipstick

Clip, Dipstick Tube

Bracket, Dipstick Tube Support

Bale, Bracket (174 x 5/8'" XF, Hex.)

Bale, Tube Suppert {l/4 x 5/8" NF, Hex.)
Washer, Tohe Suppert (174 x %716 x 1716™)
Wazher (174" Lock}

Yut, Bokt (174" NE, Hex.)

L S b Pl e e et e el B

maﬁ-—h’?.h

:
il

(OIL PAM PUMP, & _
12 | FILTER 1342

—~—




WATEER OQUTLET AND Ui

14



ITEM FART NO.
L* P22132
3 F2X174
+ Com'l.
5 Com'].
& Com'l.
a Com'i .
2 Gom'i.
I Com'1,
I3 com'l.
14 Com'1,
17 P22134d
15« P22175
g P22135
21 Com'l.
22 P2213%
df P2213B
it P22T1R4
42 P22052
43 P2213%
44 Zomtl.
45 Comfl.
46 P22141}
15 P22141
48 Com'l.
EQ Cam'l,
5] Coam'l,
52 p2218%
Lo 22142
57 P221a3
53 Com'l,
59 Cam"i.
B} P2ORGT

DESCRIPTION

Body, Water Outlet

Gasket, Cutlet BHody

Bolt (516 x 7/8" NF, Hex.]
Bolt (5/16 x Z-1/3" NF, Hex.]
Washar (5/16" Lock)

Balt (3/8 = 1-5/4: NF, lex.]
Balt [3/8 x 2-1/2" NF, Hex.)
Stud (378 x 2-8/18" HE)
Washer (/8" Llock)

Eut [3/87 NF, Hex.)
Thexmostat

Gasket, Thermostat Housing
Cormection, Phermestat Housing
Bolt ([5/8 x 1-1/2" NF, Hex.}
lurp Asaembly

Body, Rear Half

Gasket, Body Halwes

Flug {1/2" P.T. 5q. Hd.}

Std (5/18™ x 1-3/8" NF)

" Masher {5/16" Lack)

Wut (5/16" NE, Hex.)

Key, Shaft

Fulley, Pump and Fan Orive
Washer (5/8" Flat]

Wazsher (5/8" Lock)

Mut (578" NF, Hex.)
Gasker, Pump o Elock

Fun., Cooling

Extension, Pulley

Balt (3/14 = 1-3/4" NF, Hex.}
Washer (3/18" lack)

Belt

¥ For 5/N 102 &6 106 Use as Foliows:

Ttem d1

FZ2133

[tem #I8  P2215&
Item #19 P2213%

Ty,

b

L e e R e I N e I R

i Fuim,
ijllln Spivssnig Fn., o, .
, AT F“UUE#“HH_
WATER FUMP & WU R
15 { OUTLET tE43




FLEYL, IW T PIo FTal




ITEM

U G w G B P g By
[ ]

[y
L T ]
"

14%
15*
16+
17
1&
12
20
24
Ion
26

-
¢

.1
ki
31

PART HNO.

P22144
PiZ21d6
Pa2147
Com™1.
Com"'l,

P22187

P22135
Comfl]l.

Comtl.

Com').

PZ2148
p2214%
PZ2150
P21151
P22156
F22157
Com'L.

Com"],

F221R5
F2215%
Fi2164
P22168)
12161
Com'l.

PA2152
P221a3

DESCRIPTEON

Fump Assembrly, Injection

Gear, Pump Drive

Dowe]l, Gear

Bolt [3/16 x 3/4" NF, Hex.)

Washer (5/1&6'" Lock)

Gasket, Injection Pump

Stud [5/16™ NF x 1-3/8"7)

Washer (5/16' Flat)

Washer [S/16" Lock)

Nut (5/16™ NF, Hex.) -

Line Assenbly, Injectiopn, #1 Cylinder
Line Aszembly, Injection, #2 Cylinder
Line Assembly, Injection, #3 Cylinder
Linw Assembly, Injection, &4 Cylinder
Damper, Injection Linpgsz

Plate, Damper

Serew [FID - 32 x 1" Rd, Hd. Sltd.)
Nut

Wazher, Injection Nozzle

injector

shield, Inieccrer

Line, Leak-0Off

Srud (5716 NF x 1-971&™M)

But (5/18" NF, Hex.)

Bolt (Banjoj}

Washer

* TFor S/N 102 & 1D6 Use s Follows:

[tem #1

[tem W13
[tem K14
Ttam #13
Item ¥1a
Item ¥23

P2Z2145
P22152
P22153
P2r154
P22155
F22159

&

00 Fe O OO bt B P B T R P P ot el b e Bl e Dag D b P ek el ek i

T i
_ LWL Sapimrivy .. Yo i
FUEL TNJECT ION . MM

17 | LINES 1 12a2




R D

A

A

LT O I

18



ITEM

FART N,

P22200
PA220

p2Iang

P22220
p22221
F2200]
Com'l.
Com'l.
FP2z2222
P22223%
P22224
FPI2225
P22186

DESCRIFTICN

Fuel Pump Assembly
Fuel Filter Assembly
Pre Filter Aszsmbly (Water Trap)

Head, Fuel {ilter

"' Ring, Head Bolt Seal

Filter Element w/Gasket & "0 Ring
Bolt {1/4 x 2" NC, Hex.}

Weshar (/4" Flat]

Glass Bowl

Rubber Washer

Stud (Inel. Item 12)

Flastie Screw w/Rubber Washer
Gasket, Fuel Pump '

* Uze PI2202, Fuel Fllter Assembly
and P21001, Fuel Filter Elemsnt
for S/N 102 § 106 only {Filter not shown}

Bk frwh el ek ok gt el b ek ek

" FUEL PUMP &
19 | FILTER

T P,
TR
4+ A

1845




TRANSMISSION CASE AND VALVE
Furk., Revweser
(-3 Tleansy
e O s RN SR AL oy

)

RARS A 5310 AN S-EII"T'E'-F b~ : 1}‘

| ol T inm oo ' ' i
. - Lo |I - ' " - N
,IEI b L R ;*_',-I;;-r% Lpwel = 2 Loy




TR

11
11
12
13
14
16
17
200
22
23
2d
2o
26

-
!

28
29
20
3]
k1!
39
44
41
42
a3
44
45
iR
47
48
50
23

PART MO.

P22225
F22227
PR2224
223249
Com'l.
22230
F22231

F22248
B22e07

Lom'l.
Com'l.
PI2234
P22235
F2id4g
Com'1,
P2i23h
P22237 .
P22238
P22230
P22240
FZ2z247
PZZ242
pP222E0
Lom'l.
Com'1.
Com*1.
P22233
P2z244
P2Z245
Pr2l46
Pa2247
Com'l.
F15272

DESCR i PTI0N

Case Assembly

Bearing (Needle]

Cap, Filler

"O" Ring, Filler Cap

Pin {3/16 x 1" Catter)

Puth Assembly, 031 (Incl. ftem 13}
Senl :

frasket, Gil Pump

Pump ¥it

Balt {5/16 x 1-3/4" NC, tax.]
Washer (5/16" Sealing)

Sump, 04l '
Screen, DLl Sump

Casket :
Bolt [7/16 x 1-3/8" N, Hex.d
Ptue, Drain

Plug, Oil Sump

Tube, Suction

"O'" Ring, Tube

"0 Ring

Pistributor Assepbly

Vajve Assembly

Gasket, Uil Distributor

Bolt (3/8 x 2" NC, Hex.}
Bolt (3/8 x 2-1/3" NC, Hex.)
Washer {3/8" Seaiing)

Fhaft

Lever

Fin, lloadless

Ring, Shap

Covoer

Bolt (578 x 1" NC, Hex.}
Grease Fitting (174" Drive)

&

o= e [ pd = [

—

el I L S R e~ 1 10 T O T A o

a.
Luu T
Evpironing o Toe _ “am™
T PUBLICTER |
TRAMSMISSINN CASE | MUWEN
o1 | & CONTROL vaLVE 1346




a L i-_,i

i

TF Thifte: does not
STt ?r,.r.:_.:;?ee_"n.h Fro. woant Db Db o

haudeal

v Coels on

BRI £ L meed  Reils

-_T,r*'?‘-'f ™ Fa-_i"nj B

F ﬂeﬂ_m\‘lk}: ke w1 echeens] ﬂ'dJ‘ Erauth,
22



17
17

23
24
5
26
27
24
29
30
31
32
35

PART Nlb.

Pr2252
22253
F22254
P22255
22256
22257
P222LR
pZI26i
FZ2251
pr2zog
22260
Com']l.

Com"E,
Cocm'l.

P22263%

B2a2&4

P22265
P222867
P27l
F2Z2GR
P23250
F22270
Com'l,
Com*l,
F22285

DESCRIPTION

Lever, Cear Shift

Lever, Plancisry Shift

Pin, Lover
Cover, lever

spring, Shifter Boot
Spring, {Gear Shifter
Saatr, Gear Shift Lewver Jpring

Support, Gear Shift
Gasket, Supporg

"M Ring, Shift Lever

Flug, Fillsr [2-5/16' Dia.)

Balt, Support to Transmission
{7/16 x 1-1/4" NC, Hex.)

Bolt, Luppott to Traosmissien

(7/16 & 2' NC,

Bolt, Suppert .to Transmission

[(PFL10 % 3" NC,
 FRail, Intermediate and Bigh

Fork, Intemmediate and High
Fail, Shifter, Planetary

- Jelector, Planetary

Screw, Fork (3/8" NF, Dog Pt. Sw, Hd. 1

Plunger, Shife Rail
apring, Shifter Raii

Plate, Gear Shift Lever Stop

Bole, Stow Plaze [3/E x 3/4% NE, UHex )
washer, Stop Plate [3/8" Logk]

Fark, I'lanetary Shift

23

qry.
1
1
2
i
<
1
l
Lever 1
I
1
1
Fi
2
Huyx )
2
Bex. )
1
i
]
1
c
1
2
z
z
2
1
T e
l!llj- Evpivtiiog (S, o, “an
HEE:“'
GEAR SHIFT "
GROUP 1E4?




TNS
TAMT
BT RETT
ORSE THEA
1AM
T35
= il

£



ITEM

. LA Pad e

oo ok b

1%

12
13
14
15
16
17
13
| ¥

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
28
ad
Jn
Al

3
i3
35
37
39
49

41
42

PART NO.

P2e272
PAI373
P22274

P12I75
P22276
22277
P22278
P22279
P22230
P22281
P24
P22283

- P223284

P22285
Pi1286
P22287

-P2I2B3

P222RG
Com'l.

Com'l.
P22290

PI2291
P22292
pr22ai
P22284
P2229%
22206
p22297
p2220%
PI2299

F22300
P22301

P22307
P22X03
P22304
F22305

P22306

"FL037S

F22307
P22308

DESCRIPTION

Shaft, Maln {22 Teeth, 18 Splines}

Bearing, Pilet Main Shaft (Roller)

Gear, Main Shaft, intermediate and High
{47 - 30 Teeth)

Ring, Snap, Rear Bearing (Extermal)

Bearing, Hall

Shim, Planetary

Plate, Front Cover

Gear, Flanetary Ring

Fin, Dowel (3/8 x [-1/8'")

Carzier, Planetary Pinion

Pinion, Planetary

Shaft, Planetary Pinion

Reller, Pinion (16 Per Path)

. Ring, Snap (External)

Washer, Roller, Flametary Pinrion
Washer, Pinion Thrust

Wesher, Gear Thrust

Flate, Rear Covar

Balt (373 x Z-7/8" NC, Hex.)

Washer (378" Lock)

Coaupler, Planetzry Shift

Bearing, Countershaft, Front (Ball}
Countershaft (17 - 21 Teath)

fiear, Countershaft Driven (45 Teeth)
Piniea, High (39 Teeth - 17 Splines)

Fipion, Intermediatc {Z2Teeth -~ 17 Splines]

Shaft, Idler Gear (3/4 x B-25/32™)
Washer, Idler Gear [Inner)
Gear, [dler (23 Teeth]
Spacer, Bearing, Idler Shafr
{3/4 x 1-7/64 x 1516}
Bearing, [dler Shaft & Countershaft
Washer, Thrust, [dler E Countershafts
(27764 x 1-3/4 x L/16"}

= =

=

-
=
Crd 55 fal bl dmh b gk bl ket ek e o Bob fubed B BN Ll et S L L] b B] et et e b BT

Spacer, Idler Lear 1
Washer, Spacer, Idler Gear 1
Countershaft [13/16 x B-25/32') L1
Washer, Countarshaft Bearing 6
(35764 = 1-8/32 x 1/1&6"1}
Spacer, Countershaft Eearing 1
{7/8 x 1-1/8 x 3-1/16")
Pin, Shaft [1/4 % 1" Roll) Z
Gear (25-27 Teeth) 1
Shaft and Clutch Assembly 1
7. Flirk,
R
i . JMELICATION
MU RER
e EEAR GROUP, T T
INTERKAL ] 1848




Furmbk  Redeiser
BIEATT AN CLLTC ARSIMIELY

26



ITEM

PART N0

P22308

PIiing
P22310
FI2311
F22:12
P22301
P22313
Fi2314
P2Z2315
P2Z31g
P22317%
P22318
22510
p2iix
PZ2321
223122
P223253
P22324
P22325
P22Z26
F22E27
PZ2323
r22329
P22530
P22331
P12332
P333%
F22334
P2233s
P21335
pl2337

DESLRIPTION

Shaft and Clutch Aszsembly

Shaft, Input Gear {Incl. ltem 3,4.5)
Bearing [Needle}

Ring {1-3/B x 3/32"3

Bearing, Inmput Shaft

Wzsher, Thrust

Flate {internal Splinz)

Plate (Extarmal apline}

Hub (45 Ext. and 20 Int. Teeth)
Ring, Snap

Ring, Snap

Retziner, Cluteh Spring

Spring, Clutch

Fizton, Cluich

"0 Ring, Seal

Cvlinder (Incl. Item 17}

"0 Riag

RKing, Snap

Hub, Clutch (45 Ext. and 22 Int. Teeth)

Washer, Thrust
Gear {Ingl. Item 22}
Baaring

Shaft Aszcmbly, Output (Incl. Item 25]

Ring [5/8 x 37312}

Bearing, Output Shaft

Hinger

Ring, Snap

Ring (I-1/16 x 3/32")

Ball [1/4' Dia.)

Ring, Snap

Shim (3-15/16 x 4-5/8 x 1/64™)

qry.

1

1
1
3
1
1
2
P

1
1

1
1
2
2
2
¥4
7
2
L
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
i
z

1
4
2
2
/

ArR

|
| SHAFT & CLUTH
nr | GROUP




TORGUE COHRVEHLTER

Lokt 20 poi9ez

:}#_Lﬂr‘hF B - ﬁu\ﬂ Creac :
Deleot HIBCHY Tor bins Poutoaze §
Drebime® NABOS 02 ! 2



ITEM

o

L= = R B

10

12
13
14
15
18
17
13
12
20
21
22
25
i
27
28
33

34

37
38
39

PART NO.

P22339

Com'l.
Com'l.
P22340
P2i3d1
F22342
P22343

‘P22344

P22345
Pi2346
P22347
PI234E
F22349
P22350]
F22351
p2iis2
FZZ353
P22354
P22355
Com'].
P22356
Com'l.
Com'l.

"Com'l.,

P22205
PAI20G
Com'l.
P222{8
p22200
p22204
P27

. Washer, Thrust

! Gasket, Converter Cover [(Outer)-
" Washer,. Tothine Thrust
‘Cover Ass wmbly -

DESCRIPTION

=

Converter Assembly, Torque

Bnolt {[1/4 x 5/8" NC, Hex.)

Washer {1/4" Lock]

Housing, Impeller (Inel. Items 3, 4, & § 7
Ring, Sealing ;

Hubk, Impeller

Hlng, Snap

Stator Assembly

Clutch Assembly

Raca, Outer

Race, Inner

Washer, Thrust
Turhine Assesbly

Plug, Cov.r (178 - 27 P.T. }

Bolet, Cov :r Retalning

Nut, Bolt (5/16" NF, Hex., Lock)
Spn:&r, C .nverter to Drive Plate

Serew {57/:6 % I-1/B" NF, Hex. 5kt. Hd.}
Washar {5,/16")

Nutr, Converter Mounting (5/16" NF, Hex., Lock}
Flywhas) [Tncl. Item 34)

Ring, Startsr .

Bolt-[1/2 x 1-1/3" NF, Hex.)

Shim, Flywheel to Erankshaft

Tabwazsheory .

Plate, Conve -ter Drive

Plate, Drive Plete Retaining

T e .
oo bt Lol Bl ER gk e TN O O D0 B3 R e et ek b B B e b et b R e e O L

Ijull..lgnn-npdh.ihn

- 1

THHGUE
e CONYERTER

E




Ul EEREMNLLAL Hyo=Lhi

E " This  assesnbly L. B GO

El]



a7

ITEM  PART NO.
1 F22360
2 re2in?
3 F22363
4 . P22381
L) Com'l.
& Com*l.
7 P22364
8 P22365
g . P22366 |
10 p2eiaTt
11 P22370
12 P22373
13 P22371
14 P223%2
15 P2236%
16 om'E.
21 PR23TT
22 P22378
M p22379
24 Com'i.
31 FZ2380
iz Fa2381
33 Com'l.
3 Com'l.
35 P223R%
1 P223482
a7 P22383
38 F22335%
32 Pl23eq
40 P22335
4% p22387
43 P32374
44 p22I75%
45" - Com'1.
45 Coem'l.
Com"'}.
48 Com'l.
53 PI2368
ag Com'l.
S5 Com'l.
28 Com'l.

DESCRIPTION

Housing, Differential

Cover, Differential Housing

Breather Assepbly

Gasket, Differential Cowver

Belt, Cover to Differential Housing
(716 x 7/B'" NC, Hex.]

Washer, Cover to Differential Housing
(7/16" Lock]

FPlug, Housing Drain

Washer, Plup

. Plug, Housing

Washer, Plug

Fhaft Assembly, Rear Orive
{Incl, Items 12, 13 & 14}

Bearing, Shaft

Spring, Shaft

Abutment, Shaft

Coupling, Rear Drive

Cotter Pin (3716 x 2-1/2'M

" Fim, Pump Support

"' Ring, Pump Support Pin

Stud (53/16 NC - MF x 1-1/16")

Nut {3/16" NF, Hex.)

Houzing Cover, Bottom

Gazket, Cover Plate

Bolt (5/16 x &/8" NC, Hex.]

Waszher (5/14" Lock)

Stud, Housing (3/2" NC - NF x 2-3/8™}
Slde Cover, iHousing, Plain ]

~ Gasket, Cover
Slde Cover and Tube Assembly, 0il Filler

Side Cover with Dipstick Access
Dipstick, 0il Lewel (Short)
Dipsteck, 0il Level {Long)

Cover

Gasket, Cover

Bolt, Cover (172 x 7/B'" WG, Hex.)
Vasher, Cover Bolt (1/2" Loc¢k)

Balt, P.T.0 Cover (716 x 778" NC, Hex.)

Washer, Cover Bolt (7/16™ Lock)

Gasket, Differential Housing to Transmission

Bolt {7/16 x 2-1/4" NC, Hex.)
Bolt (7/16 x 1-7/8" NF, Hex.}
Nut [7/16" NF, Hex.)

| ¥.]
SV I % [ SR

o DT Rl R B P et ek fed el el b Bl B Dl D bk ek e P Pud B R e fn et e

[ S

WL sremey 6.

DEFFERENTLAL
a1 | HOUSING

g

1851 J




DIFFERENTIAL

32



[ TEM

FART NO.

PI2595
F223849
p22300
P223a]
PL2392
P2136013
P22394
p22385
P223496
P22397
pP2230E
p2l399
P22aqn
P22401
pA2442
P22403
P304
P22405%
pr2406
Comt1.
PEE407
P22408
P22409
22410
Pr2ail
P22412
P22413
P2ad14

NESCRIFT ION

Cap, Coupling

Case Assembly (Matched) Incl. Irem 4
Cup, Bearing, Case

Gear, Side {14 Teeth, 39 Splines)
Washer, Thrust [3 x 4-5/32 x 1/18"}
Cross, Pipion

Finien (3-25/64™ Dia.]

Wazher, Thrust (1 x 2 Eupped}

Cone, Casa (Left)

Cone, Case {Right)

Cup, Bearing, Carrier Plate (Left)
Sleeve Assembly, Drive Pinlon Bearing
Pin, Dewcl, S1¢eve Locating

Cap, Bearing

Cone, Driving Pinion Beazring

Spacer, Pimiom [3/4 x Z-3/8 x 2-3/8"M)
Gear and Pinion [Matched Set)
Bearing, Pinion Pilot

Ring, Snap, Bearing Retaining

Bolt, Bearing Sleeve (9716 x 1-1/4" ML, Hax)

Shim, Bearing Pre-Load (0.29" - _g31M
Shim, Bearing Pre-Load (.34 - 036
Shim, Bearing Pre-Load (.039" - 041
Shim, Eearing Pre-Load (,(044% - _04da')
Shim, Bearing Pre-Load (.048' - 051"
Plate, Differential Carrier (left)
Plate, Differential Carzrjier (Right)
O Ring, Carrier Plate -

E

.

Ex k=i b= 0 ot P opm B T b ek b ol B bad et e bk e s [ o b [o) Pl ke e B

L T

::ljlll; Eparenivg o, Yon

DIFFERENTIAL
33 | INTERNAL

R




34



Pi2415 -

PiZdla
P22417
P27418
P22419
P22420
P224271
Fi2422
Com')].
PF2242%
p22428

P22427
P22423
P22430
P2243]
P22432
PZ2433
P22435
P224137
P22438
P22440
p2244l
P22442
P22443

F22444

P22445 -

P22444
P22447
P2l449
pP22451
P22452
P12453
Com'I,
Cam’].
Com'l.
Com'l.

ltom
Ltem
[team
Item
Item
[tem
Item
Item

BLESCRIPT ION a7y,
Housing, axle (Lef) 1
Heusing, Axle [Right) 1
Flug, Drain {1/2" P.T. 5q. Hd.) 2
Sezl, Axle Shaft 2
Cup, Axle Shaft Bearing Fs
Shim, Axle Bearing (.0Q5") X
Shim, Axle Bearing [(.010™) X
Shim, Axle Bearing [.015'") 3
Screw (5716 x E3/16" MF, Flat Scke, Hd. ) i
Shaft, Front Axzle z
Covar Assembly, Front Axle Drive 2
(Inel. Items 21, 22 £ 23}
Cup, Bearing 2
Seal, Dil 2
PMlug, Drain 2
Axle, Wheal 2
Shield, Dust 2
bheel Log 1%
Cone, Cover 2
[iing, Snap 2
Carrier, Planetary Finion 2
Finion, Planetary g
shaft, Planetary 6
Raller (29 Per Path) 348
Washer, Roller Spacer &
(1-3/64 x 1-17/64 x 1/16")
Washer, Thrust i
Washer, Thrust 4
Pin, Pinien (Spirnl) 6
Bushing, Carrier Z
Cone, Frapt Axle 2
Liear, Axle Shaft Sun 2
liear, Planetary Ring 2
Lasket, Ring Gear 4
bolt (7/16 x 3-7/8" HF, ilex. ) 24
Washer (7/16" Lock) 24
Hut (716" NF, llex.] 24
Bolt (1/2 x 1-7/8" MG, Hex.) 15
* Far S/N 102 § 106 Use as Follows:
PiZ2dlq
F27426
22422
RiZ43s ' dnican.
P224 1% L il
P22448 W sprin e e == -
P22450 " 'ﬁ'
P22477 FRONT AXLE
ASSEMBELY
16 L 1853

PART ND.

FIl
LY
21
R27
#327
24
¥4
H2R




LG50 BuaAKLS

&



ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 P22455 Actuator Assembly, Brake 2
{Incl. Items 3 thru 7)
3 F22456 Balt (7/8") &
& F22457 Spring. Return 4
5 P22458 Link 2
] P22459 Pin, Pivot 2
7 F22450 L 1Th 2
] P2Zanl Disec (Friction) 10
9 PRa4g2 Dis¢ {Intermediate) &
10 F22463 Pin, Reaction 2
15 P22464 Rod, Brake 2
16 P22465 Fin, Rod 2
17 PZ22A66 Gasket, Bracket 2z
18* P224R7T Bracket, Brake Lever (Left) 1
19* F22468%8 Bracket, DPrake Lewer (Right) 1
39 Com'l. Cotter Pin (5/32 x 1-1/4™) 2
41 Com'l. Balt (3/8 x 2-1/4" NC, Hex.) 4
42 Camtl. Bolt [3/8 x 2-3/4" NC, Hex.) £
43 Com'l. kasher {3/8" Lock]) &

For 5f 102 Use As Follows:

[tem #18 P2248%
Item #15 P2d484

"DISC BRAKE

7 1 ASSEMBLY




DIVFFERENT1AL LOCK

5|
t

38



ITEM

w1 oo

13*

15
16
17
14
14
20
21
22
23

PART NG,

P22502
F22503
P 255804
P21E05
P225oig
P2IS07
Com'1.
Fa25043
P22509
P22510
PEZ511
P22512
P10378
P22513
P22514

DESCRIPTION

Fip, Handle Pivot

Levey

Pin [3/148 x i-1/4" Groove)
Shaft, Lever

Cievis, Differcatial Lock
Boot, Clevis

Jgm Mut (T7/16" NE)

Seal, Shaft

Ring, Spring Retaining
Wazsher

Spring

Shaft

Fin {14 x 1-1/2" Roll)
Fark

Coupler, Fork

* For SN 102 ls¢ P22515

£

ot by el D el b el o ek el fed

. DIFFERENTIAL
3 | LOCK ASSEMBLY




PoATE NOT TLLAPSTHATEDR

Gasket 3e1 . Top Overnaul P22176
*Gasket Sei, Top Cwverhaul F22177
Gasket Lev, Bpttom OverThauwl PII1TE
*Gadket Zvt, Bottom OverThaut PlE179
Starter Pz255d
*Starter F22555
Starter Salenoid P22556
*Starter Splengid F22557
Alternutar {37 amp. ) FIT558
Yilternator (61 amp . } _ P2a554
Glow Flug [Heater) G F227214

* Far SF% 102 & 1me only

40



TORQUE CONMVERTER

ITEM PART MO. DESCRIPTION OTY .
l P25450 Converter Assemhly, Targue 1
2 P25451 Flete, Drive 1
3 P25452 Plate, Heinforcement i
& P256TS Washer, Drive Plate f
5 Pl3s15 Bolt {3/8 X 1/2 NF, Hex, Lock, Grade 8) )
-] P2LAR0 Bolt (M8 - 1.25 ¥ 25mm Hex.) b
S/0 189, 171-173, 175-177, 141, 182, 184 & 186 ONLY.
et
TURL iy 0,
R

3 g
TORDME CONVERTER 1836 t




=

] meeane | ==
R r T P T T e R O
PR SFXIS DVGS

o WAL [E RN

Lol ol o L T e T
ShEPTR LRI | FEar
PUFTP CWETON | s
Aty STt [ Y]
k! Kk | deter

FFHY | i

PP WIRLE T (W
A - P RS | RN
ROt RS M R | Fewar
g cay g [1eemy

WA N (et
LR R M
ORI [

BASe koSt F SerAAr
E S FPRIAS

FIEp AN PR
PR PRNCAR | LS
PIOE i SRR L F YR Pl
P e ) iy M
Y T ] T
S e A
AMNIRSY o |
et -t e

LT Is el erH Predsr
A T A i B | i 127
BN TR W R PR
o] ERA LT pERR
CE LU T
Pt o

L FATRA| A
Fodel o SR R L TR
LR A SPeans| THED
LR L I O v o B
M W IEEHERRT | TaDd

AR L T el ey
RIS RATOT] T HE
e - NN e | TIHAT

Lo - NN 0GR THOG
AER. mE K8 e | Tond]
A "w iy | A

S FF-CF AW TLola et | e
SRET T I A AW | s
A EFREERFT ) TR
Y E T o B e
oy TwRRERA Oy TR
BN SN TRAAED U AT

PETBT] 757 TRen
T F ATEHTESE
—— . I e

_ n_.m.m.hm..........._ﬁ,,

s qai v I
el e D T....Ii.-ﬂ..n...-—l-__.—l— I

SRR LR e o

-

AT RN =

b ok WY IR | TS
U oy o B ol ol b
oV TR ERH RS T pns
FINF T T

A ATl 5
Rt LA E .-

Wty - 1-_'\q-w.- LTENLEL FEIL T a--h'-n.s:_-'q.na.m_m-.nuw Thrg by b N P by R T R s g T S e e o s R T R o

AR s R F e I S R L AN B M R L AT AR

PEERE S

1353

SRR
TEFE SAOAR B ARG
E¥ CRrresayer P 48P
Ll A e L
EL TS e ot et
A

R e B YA




LG5/ 2Zr IFCOW
kil A TN TESY

§ = YIANITAD HI7LC

ERFNER /10 g =]

THHL Z0F Mg | EARG same

YT

—_—— ——

“1Yvd "L5

R Sl i ()

:

KL S TR ‘OH 1d¥d malLF

T

LTI TN TUY | Foroky
LNFHTTTN FTEVL | FESOE!
LANNIOT | Faross

NMOLE/ S | VL PhE/

GNP 7D | PEPSES

NMOULS/e " TVFS | Lirsie
SN - O | & T

¥ N PiBE S

JOY * TvF8 | Lissie’

TN L ENE | EIEL S

HNEFZ FEVIXD| 9%
HOE- b F D MIEIE LI | TS

N Pe g gl miy




-

[Page Y I0F FRSCVE
n.!ll ATFHIS 5
UL FAEY S AFW

= Lre -]

o Ll s il
R 11T ]

| Shr

¥} 1] L1 JHIL T

I EE LTI 0 O e T
Aty AT RN (TR
Al e R [P
S P AL TLARMAD | die
FhrlT auFXAT AT F
[l =R R F N WMW._..
IOT TR Il SR
Ly (DT Pk
SNEE WS NS ORGER
PN b e - T
Er ke, e e g T 'wrnd | WD
o | s
=Y CASF |t £
LirdiorT | B Yow) W
o e oL o e [ o
Wlew TR L0 ta [TREER| ™
BRALTS A a0 W | RRERE 20
LT FArsr TR e | e | e
L berd RFLTH Wi | I RER]
AFTEITLE LEAA e | SRR |02 7
T vl S e | A2
FREECAS 2T PR TIE RN |5
FATYr ZRE AN i P | £
MR P v et Bl |
FFREEL w1 S Oty | D7
Foris RN S 2R | AT
Syedndlom 2% b DA Toedd ok
AT ey R R P o o R
A SR W TR | 1A BT
ot p Re RN A P = Bl [
LN Re. IR | e o e P
RN f T e = o e b
RS TWOY -t NN CUSAR | R
Grsh W R W 2 RE | Yeod
e et e LR T edd

Mo Tigmls g b,

For e B3l x0T | e
PEC s L bA Al B o)
L TR TR TS | THED

EFCLS FIE ATERTRR
HLEDLr T Sl Pyt

o BISSHEREICT| T2

2 EFNERMLTOT] = upn| -

o 'edl e | T !

DA W Ny L Tl

S 1w Lad Vi er

Ll O I T B Sl

e de- P ey 30% pt 1 ) A

ELF RN R R Rl el

o m TR LN M TH SR T el R

B Lol - N U R BN T
FOOY  ersteT wm|E e
L paC R L] B =y
TR T EAIREE HONE it

23
JE
2
EFF
13
¥
VR R EE UGt T e YR
o
FE
=3
o
r
kL
£r

3

LECE R LB T L b L e B Y e P P L v

R

FE
e 7 m e o
LL v A ! N
Fro e o ____ N
~y . s i
. P (N el
. ﬁ . =l




. m_.mﬁﬁ L 2 PaoE .

> APEHTERY
TR RWOAPTS S XOSVN T

TN

AWHE {0 NG PRSI

d.h._....... Wy g Feswwesb ._._3

il

. e Ll S [ §1 "Iy ]

TR hﬁxaﬁw.‘..%‘ ]

WYL L0 {PEFR

OWFLE Lo de L sy

LUTE | Beite

IO M WOOG | FRER

FIAAOF [

Tt PVLATINY 1735 e

S SN NIEY MFPRTE | P
Euﬁﬂﬂihtqhﬂm.mﬁmu.

MEA0Z ssFasr| seraw| o

SR Ry N TR TROD| N

B MINEEM YT TS 2

SR e R LR TR Y

.ﬂ%.ﬁﬁw&%ﬁ ¥

TR X LT e ﬂ:ﬁ__r &

BN B - W TR T

SR ARl | T O £

- WENEEAINOCT] LD W #

R R TR N T

£ (B IWET- Ty T WMROS | Tt 07

g N T Ry

3
K

EE%ﬂﬂﬁﬂ&-&wf##HEMHhQ §




—Hm"‘““"‘-l‘ﬁ-\.ﬁhh b b o o

e R L L r L ey P

: SRR
“##shgﬂaaruqﬂg ]

. %ES §§§ __#.._,#-‘!%%%E i,

%“;t% - “u

Eaﬁgéziﬁﬁfﬁiiﬂaﬁauaﬁ%aﬁ &
s

;




nT T

¥ P
O NPT FRLNTETE LT

5 ATPHIREE
— = P FSwm T s P WS F 550 ST [

BENE_DE A0S _uﬁmv

RN | ||

LT Lt
U

i arm U ormowra | m
b I e [k TR T
b R B A e el A

Ay r Oy FIrrd | 250
[HOT-N r pres " PARPT | Qe

TOKLAMIT J a3 | ple T

LA Al |

TRy e d oo | aoriie
TAhead vl ILls [
A AT Ehh sl [T
A Tty et By

2R Es pda

A IS (el il

AR LV PHITRLE A [ AW
FFAT MR NPT AP AR
Eel L T LEE S By
TR "bRhCrad el
HArF2a N TR TT| e
A 213 eS| P

At ARSI v | )

Nor A WP FT [ SeRd | R
FAPD Slerld T | 07

I h | Pfraes | 22

FIFe? AINLE (PR | E2
IS IR [REN S | T
FET P JWR -2 N | B2
Pyl ekt | T

O v

bkt I

e LN U PR

Txl=D

228 WD | B2

Ay |PAFCES el

LARF Loty Pred |0 0elS T
L0 I g I

avp A3 e | JE

Co e By Ny XF00D ] 807| BE
ED R W WRLD3 | THDD| K
e T A ML LA WD SE
PLY - L R o Bl
e Moy R e oTeF | 1 e e
o O =3 A | AT L

A 8- R AN Lo | TR A
h.._..&.a.__. AL | L

Fro o e Tl O il G e
R TEIN TR KRN | T B,

A s hdeanragd | Tuda

g T AL P | TSR

VAT e EE Ry | 7]

My e Tk-p, N I | YAt
v hpa R AR AR | T
Al | e

INEY

e e R e e R e T T e L T T A P

g 2




e -y LW
Ar BIEFTEH T
LI M AwT AL R
P LPNP R
T A TN R

TIEA?
THIAZ
Il
rHeT

THo!

TAA TP TR | * TR S P I e I
Ly - - A TFH#FE5F .._._ NG T PRI am_.ﬂ..-.._.ﬂ.n.
[r — . 1 L - e e e e
T R0 Ty A EEwra k0T | Tl g
= L ) ¥ F - B x| TR Be
dwid (0 w0 [P | I T
e " & ¥ - R NN AR SHR O
- el 1 (11 [ ¥ e R I
it £ s M ey ol At T e z-
TP f s I Wl Lol LILE B PAEE R B RE F ok i 7Y I 3] s
T 0T H ATEF e hi e | Fiaii| + | ¢ | B L SRk 57 | ThEEN &
P T T e e Bl I I AL T P E T e
§ | LowE D MEVFLNT(BDAR ] B OLE | Ml W MRAS| TR0 R
] S EAX FEFW TWTALNS| R SLR] 2
; 4 pdracy et
” AP A | |
F FITI N s e R 2
r el Lt Loy 4 1 B
3| e R TR TR b
P ERS A pEeN W F Bk
g’ FAvEF W Pt 1Y
Zi EAYETR AV S
I PAMWESP| Araas] &
) FA R et | W
r| Qo T v LEOF FRaFs| P
| dow T BT T el R
? g B L A | oS O
| dacws tFEewTy Befir|ewe g B
n, R HEED | PER] A
He LR Tl [ _ﬂ_.m_m.w
Poy il I C g o ) R
L. R R PR 2| 2
] FiFay o e it | .
Fir FaSwil FrOwEE || 17
P oA s VHRE SO PR | B
F AR e 3 A TSN |
2r PErFkR A TSP | e i A7
T | wrarmeoRr epaponn i dee mo
Tl T LM LTSRN PR 5
¥ EhFR PEREN PR OF
L. SR | by | aF
I TERETRATCMN STVE|Ferd| 2F
| e by orwg | oesde| EE
F| Trardior oy orT |uree|
F |- iy CRAreR | 2RER| oY
1 LTI e | Al k| oY
¢ |l AR AR S| OO L
| P FERY LFRRS |t B
& | S PAEPAE S e | kR | AR
3 FAFAv [FERZ | JE
& oL A e U DAY e
* LSy s rrme | e
- I AT R T Y
F | &M T 2007 | PR e
v ALoes SAEEWT | P | Ik
T LX0A FARING |EERIE| B
4 ARG IR ST L
S P R Sesl B M 07
I FUReters M ar
] ot vad wSnda:
3 e R B NS THIED] 1S
B LSNP - AN NE | LA TS
z ..n”_.u.q.....__._u....-“”r...u_....._...h.mﬂ. 0] Fa
A | as e Gy ke WERE| THCT| S
L. e e & e | e oe
@A e o B W AW L
S e il NN THAT| L
F| PesFal By w2 S0P | THEAD| P
T 13
& [
v E
P T
z &9




l*l!'ﬂ'i-l'l'hﬂ-ﬂ-'h'i-'hﬂ-\.hl'\-“hlﬂhﬂ-hhﬂ-l-1-'il1-'|-'\—'\-l\-|n.|'\- b R i B LR TP IO YN i
- v ko : Ii’l| ||
e e R
o hjihﬁhﬁiahhm:aqanhE;:;;%E : ﬁg%g%é £ gﬂgzgﬁi" ‘l! - i
Fic % (- b gy '.;"', I 3 Ky A “Lhﬁ -.. . kL,
Il A g I G
‘;%EﬁﬁﬁEEEEE%‘:‘:EE%‘&‘E?Eﬁ%E?Eﬁigﬁa?zaaa%ﬁ“aﬁ.{éhégﬁaﬁﬁﬁz {8,
=g RE Y Ru=RE AR pEmE TR IRESIERRALSEEA -
Bl R R R jﬁigés
AN HERT BN AT R RARRRIARGR AL AN INRR e Fe w1 | SIS 3 ¥
E
:




i i) e
- s ﬁ%ﬁiza;saasssmﬁaﬁ:za§§§ﬁ% ik
%EEESE ﬁggkﬁtg?% SRELEN _ L 15 E‘“H
3




£908/ ZIp TICOH
- ____dwm A TEHIERE
XFON/TAD LE/0
FEbhhi 7 PHTTRLETEY
EAvE 7757

AEL 10 NS

AH N0

AL E ]
“n¥d 19

S | (1

gL

NGILJEH 530

‘DM Ld'wd

L ENY]

LAFATTEN FFOL
LANYIOT

NOLs/d

SN FNFRLTAD
NOLGS "ONY -0
MICTE FHOMIS
SN TNV
AT ONT "2 -
27 ENPHL TN
A7 GANF

ThER L&

LW CAINIPLLTY
MFEISHIOT

L VTG TIM LITHE
H¥FZ FEvIH2
LY TPEY

wrE 2
FESSS
EEThle
ZEZEL
JE 25T
el
T e
ope
P
et
L A
it Ve
TS
S
FF9eis

o 5




PE05¢

e T T

ma

bEbLIS

22 TICOW
ATEWNTEGY YIGN/TAD
NC/IENTLINZ WO0F

ITO L imeTa

NERL 101 NG| TSI

(R4 5 -
W LOSAMIN
“N¥d 16

e EEE TIN

L'FL

"-"--"--‘-;‘ih'-_'-.."-\_ﬁ..m'-.‘-..‘-..

NOI1dIYT530, N 1Hed W3ll
LNTATIZM Tl | LEROEe | f
LANYI0T PR | &
N8 |F2Rids | E

S FNWRLIINT | e ES | &
MOpgis "N - | aEGTS | &
NOOTE FHOMIS | 6ENES | &
CINIM A7) NOPE | SRS L
S0 INVRISET ERXZS| &
CAF IS GVTF TN O (29X &
GNP 7 OAT (L2508 OF

TEES LENT |\ BEXEL| FF
LIRS | RERCES | £F

Lik THIRE QIR | Sy




FQR08/
T T

F =

$PviZs

ZEF IROCWw
ATERZSEY WIOTN/TA2
LWL FOCIKYPDY NFLISFY

T wIg

I T v/ A~

- T

A8 HWTHT

IEN55
LA LA LT
TYd s

oy, ") Gwmarapin T

ok 1]

NOELAIY DG 3D

TN 10l

[ EFI)

!
!
i
2
!
!
i
/
!
!
/
f
f
!

LNFNETIM FEAL
LONYIOT

NOLE

FA2-57 FNVALTHG
NOLSiG "N -0
A A
GNP GNZ T On 0
&7 1 FATELZY
TVFTD GNT

ISR LT
LINFWETIMN LIPS
¥EFZ FeFEe

ol ' ¥HFZ FCVIHY
Al THFS

FEE
FEOIS
oyl
P
&P
EST
ESO0Ee
ZPNE
LEH0E
Pl v
B
19T
LEELSS
Gl

g rpuly
—  QE&E3




QPPOLS ZZE TICOW
TRl ATEWTSSE S TINITAD

¥ gwm LT FOrINYED
Iy - LY -4 IO

A

LEres LT mu__..ﬂ_uﬂ»umrm I-.-:l—

rloSatkik
"INTd L5

2
=&

HOlLdIW 2530 oY LT HIL!

INFIWGTIM I8 |Roes
LOANNIOT | Li2kic

NOLSre | BiZhis

G- FNEHLTEN | 51261
S NOLSiE TN O | i2bic
MOOF FNO¥LS |SrIbiy
DNIY T NIVE |S5002
GAYTD GNT “INTE 0| 1126l
D7 FNYHLIN | 20T
gNYIS GNF |PR002d O
IFS LS0T | 18260 | 1

LON DNINIVLEY | L0287 21
MISIENI0T | §02bic| £
INIWCTIN LAVHS |07 #
wyniz Fovsys | 99| si

Ly WIS | FTGH | A7

VL PR T R AT




===== l-+-=--=--—-w-“-"*H"-*"*H"-:'-'-“-*--=-=--=-'-4=-=-1'--=-=--m-'4l-'n.=-mm3i‘frﬂnwn—-—1Eii i Ii“lg
y ity Bk R;E*;::;E?E:E:iiﬁﬁggaggiiﬂI L
moanhwe P : b - .a - I

qﬁiiﬁﬁﬁ 1 il & Egggaﬁ-ﬁ“tsg gggggma%gggagﬁg i%%mjga; E

SiuggEEs %é gug5%%,33%?uaa:ﬁ%giggﬁgas‘:‘?ﬁ‘ﬁ:&Eﬁ?é‘?ﬁ%ﬁ*ﬁ%’?}%ﬁ_ EJ é;g

LD e e e B T LiPT Eig
1‘4‘433&12ﬂﬁﬁ;!kiﬁltﬁﬁ#%Tﬂ.‘:ﬂi‘Hhiﬂ-ﬂﬂﬁ?—.ﬁttﬁmﬁnm}”aﬂ*Eh#&:ﬂ::&rwhu*ﬂbhwﬂt 31

; Y B

g IR LI H

."# ®- | ] 2255 Eg-eggﬁﬁﬂh §§¥

& | . i ggg*::EEE o gg

— - R qhiiiiinagﬁﬁaﬁm

e

IRusITEkAn AR RS 1Y

L]

Shopciom 1HO0 PST — 3 soeet Wilye

Belef = SHte PST

e _‘E'Fr-r:-c.1| “ahve
[ 1L &H;j:_Jltm




F9056/ 22 TICOW

;o A TEWFSSY
WS LT

Sg7izs| OO A LTI SAbes

nerL 10 N [P I

LELgY
WiDEINHIM
Trivd L%

il | (1

TN

AL IR

‘OM Ld'wd

LNVTNVT TN FEILL
LN NIOT

ALY

12T FAEALIEN
MOLEis PN -0
HAIF FWOKIS
SN T - WO
ONETD TAF TeNY-C
-7 FNPRLFST
GHFTE OMT

rEe L8d

AN AN 7Y
MITRISHIZT
LNTHETIMN S APHS
NPT FEFEXT
LN TEFE

ECiCZs
LiZble
Fidila
5iZ5i
#IEHIS
ZEE
=l %
HEble
b
P
HOZ5I
LOZeid
Bseie
P20
P
Ecfale

L R R LN T L RS R E




LP06/ ITF TRCOW
F— ATENTEEP

T w37 TOMINOD OO

ERTNE N ]

AMHL O NG| FTRE E0

1Y TLS

LEH N, el ?ﬁﬁsﬁmﬂm j:

¥1lIGThHIW

NOILAIH2S 10

il LHWVA WAL

Ty g T D g T By By e e iy g

LAPES S0

FEPE L0778
LEION  FTTAN I
NOVENTINT " FO0NEA
BONY

LaEHeE LA WAYT
Alie SAFTD

MMIL FEFTAD

i T Nid MTLLOD

e CMIHEEAMS LS
V- e XH LGN

W (YIRS EMLIY TS
WL ROV G- P XTI

| & e
&R N
E&e/H/
Fadins
ISR
FeRER
LEES
A= -ty
oD
THoD
TWE H
TWOX £

o A b 0w Oy

2

7001 €

WITHLTOL TIFEPHIN NS SE
L& LAVEE NP YFAFT
GO F RN IO NE MOS FLON

£




J-B T | FoF WO
— r....,e.!._. A AEHTELE
L AR ApEg AT e
I | . ..._;_".u..iulu__n_.
AE LR R .ﬁ__w....___.m
i any, ....v_“m.— a“lmruhn_..&_:mm.
K i T
T ' =ni.1nen ! R UL _q_..._..
f TSNS S ADN |Ehdirs. 1|
£ L RO | FalrZy| F
2, =l [T o S
/. AL | S |
- NS WMRAER | Le S &
E MIALR | papddy O
B | Foe v -0 T S R | B L
F Gy "ETLTEULRLS | T2 F
* DN BT OF e TEE DT LB &
| 5 e M - T R AOR | TR Y
F e e i ol e el I T
F e i 0 el I L e
|8t Mg -8 WE ST TLROT ES
£ - st B A el IRl el -
£l e R T el il R r o e
Foo R AT s KR YR TR
=il BB o T el o B | o vl [




CLOGS 720 TIIOW

ki AFWTSCE FIONPA

F_ vetl 20000 0056 FINAL

S R A T TTY

"nwd 1%

IO THm

L IO N | EE A

—_—

T3d

MOlLdlgz530 UM 1H¥d L EF]

L R

AXTITXOY FIONVE FATVA | ES/08/
Fpas FTONEN FATEN | EL/08/
L7 YAED T FIINYFE FTATEA e/ OGS
*FITNEE TEONN | ITLE

N BVAFTID ) S50

AT N \BORL

P G U0 00} T~

S Wi WFLLGD| T WOD




o
SE

9

e
=

[ =) ATe TrocwW| F TRy TN L0y T
| PR I L i PR e e T
F e ppk | T ST ENLOF T M0
: SHIEE g, 0E-m ww e, TR
S - | g E R A PR e L
Axni £oy b | PEAT # AR e PR THES
[ mn_ ey ._d.:._ i Faw g _pFLe, Tevea
N AL A R
1 A LT R T
1 R e ] vkl Yy [N
il T T TSRS TATER |k e
2 O L0 |PESE | §
gl DHLNEAE | NP
IR - S T o Ly
! 2T EYFZ JFFRRD|ohEE
) [ ERE] AT
2 FEE ol g | ot g ey
I VAT O NES [Faiee | od
3 | TH TP Pk ha | | S
2 b e e Ao [AFe | B
7 IR L UTF|SFLoms| e
x HITRITAD WTAERIr |FFLT| 5
z P il e P L
r o e .h.u.__.h._...._.__.wnm..m.n.. ol
2 L L e Ty
5 ZAL HC AT SO0 | A
o = P SR bAE | Fol e |
2 AONTTE AP DA || A
> ﬂqmﬁ._...if_.n. =2
L R o' et o T me T o
7 SIS TERTEE RO | Fad | e
N o EFER LA Pk BT
¢ ot AR R RS
v FUeRF Oy || 2 T
il FrokP ovFr (FIR| AA | RS
1 L =i W da gl | e
] ke TP RREL | I
v [ e B P L Ty T
v [T b L T
1|ttt s PRESE GRS ) RS |
» A rkaES wRAed | 0| A
Fs ANERE O T | PRI FF
7 AP SRS RN ] O
| Fod EFAFY FRENE el oF
] A'TURTAFT FNERF | Alde| oF
2 A SRR AT
7 ETCURRE PN LR T
Fa GO CRETR | e I
Fa Adeikre AT HEF [ForMe IR
F U | Pl B F
X A 0 AEAREF [LER e Al
1 i e E e e
7 BACAT T P kR e A xu._,
; I L K N :
R AMTEE TROR M RN RE . i b
P T Dy Ll e L g’ _ T,
R o - R - =B __m
B d D R e NR VTR THIOS 8 A e T
Ao e R QNS R | T R TR __.
E N e O DR ol R W e el ) b
P LA E TR S PR T b e IR =M] T i
¢ |radears b e ow 'S SO LHIS) PR p
z b TR R A WECTT| LAY R a
& L TARN ITTm AEYSeEral Bel Y ik 1 2
PR WY Iy R
R N el B
r IR L S SR e e
._.___ 0. ks KN T RD| A
¥ wopi-wy egesl okl e
» 2V R B TR U TR FP
1

N EE
1

._.._....1 o [rumrt =7 5h
y

f/f A L " =% S
.r..””““..uwmmnl......n.kuu o F.Jn?a» \ ! ; _._.
- __ ’ [ l __ ! 1
;! T i & =i
J ! WA
£ e FRENC MY L




2408 | F2r FCOW TOOF PO i NS MO OOE P FEO R
m. B A TEIWFCSY
e SEIAYEN  SNIR M
SmElr -] i
IET 2T

AL JOF NS

b P ]

15
wolrliwnm
RLLFIL

773

]
.
T

A gqiwean

e e wlin

FFANET RSN
Mgt REENS P
TR0 - B A
ST NP TS TN
AN S R Py

PR KR =R B o e
I 3 D

IO T WPON T
FyNes Py NP ' IO
o =l g e i R =
T SAPAL CFOTD
TS SRR TEFONFY
S ML T
STy A A A PO
FAEL T T LD

& F TRETON C FEET
A e 2 A S
SEEE TR AR e
FEMTATY AZ LIRS
CEFRY PR EALIAME
&S R T e B AT
P - YA

L v

A ETEE MO Bl B BE

) ¥IOIE FEAS
S OF 200 ' 280y
T ey

L R O L T T N e L TH S

LY,
XEF AR FS

TN AAASCG oM

LE FTETI AXTLLFE
AN FTRED ANPLLNE
LT P rAXYLLIFR
JADN - P TR XN Ao
SR W R R AN ST
I - e KA LA

S BEe A R L

HENET T TR

FE R
ZRL i
[N
il
PR
PLE S
B85 80
SFERer
Ot Bt
IEL
PEL W
fLitGis
SFELR
IS
FhLE
EFL Bie
Fehlis!
Eivgis
Fetigs
LTS
Y222 42
SilEir 22
L0 i £Z

POk 52
i 87
LEee LT
AP B
A E
PRELLS OF
2z i
FEEA| FF
Lo | £
NI 2
7 122| 5E
7| o
a0 E
F¥mid| BE

-, ... . g ....."...r. .

! - ’ o I,
el e \ .lw =TT

.. 1 TR L 4
. - 1 W T LPSLTY = .
T S T . - Ty & n. R L T
T . A 1 - . : .
- i} . .

L] --- . . -

R WA S D

) .
- J..-

-




F S2058/ ZEF  TEOCW
- AT o=l
TN MY CENCOVES OF

TYNL TOI NS

LU Wt eIk e j:‘—

- FomNe) v | veIi
FRNTIWVT TINEINILS OF | TEMEY
MRS LT T | DI

. SVIAETE | PP EW
LFHE WO | gy
bFEEN L7y | PAZie
FOrINNED W | Wz

F0 o NEL G I OF | THOD
Z: WIHEEMYDTT | TirOD
DIVEEXTNLUN | T
By XE S TOF | A0D
& 2FHSYMYI07 | THED

OF Zayi? G AAIRLOD| T

-
- e,

oy )
.i
b
7,
,

o

Mhhhhh\smh

AT A
-,

f—
~0

R Bl T Y NP
i
3 |
"H-.,_\_‘_ X
it
. -‘:“H—‘_\-‘:::L
..-"- 3 )
; '_ﬁ
'|_ I




_ —
ey Efr MR-
* o4 Wv Y
SV A4
PGl -
Huidr C

SR G 111

um

T 2 AerT. [

[ Sy P LR rra| I

T L, i) §

' S FL iup| +

* JPer' ‘s T He1] e’ 1§

F- o L Hiutal ¥

[] e aplf rhalar =

1 Y -] Furw| F

2 B I FavaP e &

+ FeWg larnk dolr gF

___"_.__. [N a1

I ELREATY ) Naliar M -

r Ny FEprubyid Th1, o "

r 4 Frhfal® WL A '

BTkl S P, 39 YR O T L]
S ¥l myad a1 il K ar
LRI R IR PR ..:_.“.u 1ar ) ]

., PuEarra Tim!Z " £ - - . -

[ T TS

FLEEEE] n,l.’- I

L amFapd g, Jfea o
' Ihar LN L ]
r L e e ] ] Fard Wi
1 al Ot rood o
2 A Tow P
- AT™ D el N ) ;
3 ATE TLP T Ty X hl . 1
. Froplngrer' st e B
| TAT A BILET M R .__..:J- -
Wy ) - IFE '
' STTERTA iy MARE Fr
(R 1 N by I TR i o o, ] ﬂH_.Hﬂi.
I e il 4 am i o uﬂlll.—.r.rxr
' ™ -re Wbl A = .
f] 1 TaY rad Ar - L .-
r +racHarL Falk OF e b .
ar J7r ikl A ._._ﬂ..m 1§ ._.._‘..‘..— . . R .. P 3
- : ol - . e =
AT e £ T . TR )
T ewl | M - .
LD LR IR N o RPN " -
1| ®or pIaPreia T il sl ) :
£ [ P el 134 —
Tk apry T TEL I
H arn
1_ Ll kFplPry| - - . . T . . 4 ! 4
& o i D o Pl (BF ; T .- . . T . . Ao (U
d e Tad bt Cer-FOor Lo 1T - T . . . - . Sl - 1 = __
I =i TANT OPM EpdpE | T - . . . S & YT ]
£ p WMTa LT WA ] it vy d - . =T ===
7 ARk p TR UL o . * A . . A C
= B pFTLE b il el
* Py bl g H Ll L e
h......“ﬂ.__l.u.-___ ; -
. HreJd winl  ordda| 4
1 lunos e s e |a
a U o rr b dnre et -
gt H
—|.
T LI LRy | -
T, Fombr LIRS dars | H a
PO e e MY Gk
El flatla PR | -
r o i H ML :
I Fa a1 clifo | _1
WL - . .
1 FIL g | b SranaE L, _”..m” )
r WECTw Il Jh T | n L ek b}
1 Afa Ll TAET] i | \
e el andp RPN L LI o
r J3L L TEEY e RO o
T. FILraf[ AP OIY SREs | oF . .p...._r..
i LI .o

L. o N

_. - “.




PR TR T

L rw__

)

EETIEY Y P
WL FIOT
TEART

e mn
o

) TR
ey W ..__.....n,"H_._ﬂ_.l..._...m....u

e e ]

[ T Ak ea T am

-

R o= -.-|.h.|r-'3"\—'\-"\.l"|'-'-"- = e e = e T O Pl T T ]

B FFEAS JIEET [P
FhS ST LTS FArPNT el
Pl i e
FE2IFEOAFE L om
LR o R o

i)

Lo iEh g e

Els" e
FEFFT
sy

LT R FT SR
LA CETLITT Ry
T RILAT Mg

TR R RLIIT S
L7 PEPwlES. S2P

KIFR 7 L .....ﬂ.ﬂh__._..r_..n_..u..
Ll PR LR

=la ITN sl P

AHOT 2k o LR ST

T
)

o E
i

P - -

PR [tV g T [t
HALFNTA e PSR |1y
Ere? LA S Fa0T | pedshe

LHNEEN | T |

o o R L
L EPRERE |and Ty
£ bR LA

L1F AR A (e

LT T TR AR R Il | ==
LA R B o] RN Pl [ ]

SF P LW e T T
mpred De oy S 7 un
P EPAES T THED
_Fhp Wi RS RAAT T0DD
IATL oA O W
PR IR
ETENNE LA | SRR
e R LI

Ll
-
v

- R e

-

In @t gl T -

-

EHEA - A R b

EFCTFE 507 KWy |oescde pF
FOFEES o o |sreie B

et e e R P PPN T
AP L 22T P i 12

LR HONTA FTAE edepd i a7

e

.ﬂm"

oF
-
r.
£E -
|
SEl
rrk
f
L
LL- 4
£

S

LT




ERTT T2 TAT0W WOLFEFE R M7 Dt NOTET
—— FIooIuag RSO MaoELD aF GEONIEAF  SIRLUNFAKRL PGENTRC
T e LN WE W MO PRRILAOD S5 pRONME EMOWE TR g A
! | FARFrAD dar GRIIACEN FE GTANeT MRl Orid T ME
| el I +#|...._,_J._ﬂ.a a7 uRed FUEES o TE? AW KRN LEFTR i
inn oh, - agh AT WA N RIFTa Ak GAF IVEREDT ShiE i sl
isTyny .—.__._._ K FIERITY et wpEN QFF Q0T ST ST LTI L a S
_F.m SRTISAY wheIs L W i _ F2 TPFam | 97
A B | e PIHLT | £F
& ET Ry AT AW FFPLF | RS
B i . 1P D MATEAE | B2
17 | B CHINFT WFILDS 0w | 22
) ] ] e CRFTTR s | o2
z ) [ £ T e Redae Syred | oF
F oo AT SR Py | &
L) R S vy TRaes [
! . G A SO FOCERS | L
3 o . i : TR Ly SIS AT | A
7 T _ FaA Pl
* JEITEFNYRS ¥FNE _ e SO AT | Fi
LR W ALLANTHE g HAiap By SRR 2 TN RIS - P PEEAD FHRATS D aLs] PG
WFLEM DR FRLALAT e Te . AR | &
..... aatis pYEsE E OO =L . . FACACTLD PRERR YWACLEAT| &
oGO0 X o0 LT WP o | oy ARITN T | N
FRIHF AN GEVETINYAY KT | T LVFNNE MrdEeex | 5
R AT FIATINS M| G
= I - FFHLEIT K¥es DAY P
L T g2 23T WAy E | L )
M__ Si- FIQ RSN MY AV LEANFITE ST | ? 2
Phip's 38T i - w3 | AN ARSRREATHL| 5 O
S oom coomwr b iZkew w3 L e Pl e s Tt 3
pov o+ S e waed AVIREES FI)T #3 omwy Sond tEEs | -
) ShurEd FEO . g2 w0 || EFed MO FHINF| T
- Feomm R 3 _ atigs| 23 TP FACF |
HARS a 1 i3
Sng oene Gemesd /F %. 8 gL
A CiA n.u,ueu_a:ﬁra hr ...m xﬁ_ P H% mr% 7
SLFRIMTY LN Fe doL i L b I S WA
T Pl T [FrrAsmiar Sinis AP Azkn :335_." R E
TR OF TP fariEsdus BN Xk
Tz b 508 OO0 & (aiesl JET T
o TSI ey T MNP | Tee o AR PR
¥l AT iTorln TEwi-L - Rl weds’ | FWT L EITARSLSAY p HFESAS R EIFDTAN
Vi B G | RIS s Fhg Fpaty eI N eLa A DD DA
D B & P el g Aol B SRETRR M
SR FOECIED MaTTr T BTEC MEEEHRNENL 3 TR TN IR
¥ru FRe AT oF b7 -p W - T IAAET | CIRE ERL NSt FEETWERD Sherad
mahxéﬂnq.w,u “.ﬁmquﬁ.h._m.

PR — [ | e S S




The parts information in this publication is based on data available at the time it was

printed. Because of continual improvement and advancing product design, your vehicle
may not be identical to the parts information shown. Whenever there is a question, obtain
the latest parts information available from your local dealer. JLG Industries, Inc. continu-

ally updates these publications electronically within our OnLine Services.

A OnlLine Services

Benefits

* Available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week for your convenience.

» Prices and parts manuals are always current - reduces errors and saves time.
* Improves service to your customers with quick access to valuable information.
* Reduces time required to gather information.

* Reduces processing time for warranty claims.

Program Features

* In a few easy steps you can:

* Look-up prices and availability.

» Identify parts using graphical parts manuals.

» Enter orders using part numbers, or order by selecting from graphical parts manuals.
* Review order status.

* Review invoices and credits.

* Review shipping information.

e Submit warranty claims

Visit Us at

http://www.jlg.com



Model No.
Serial No.

CORPORATE OFFICE
JLG INDUSTRIES, INC.
1 JLG Drive
McConnellsburg, PA. USA
17233-9533
Phone: (717) 485-5161
Toll Free: (877) 554-5438
Fax: (717) 485-6417

Service Direct: (717) 485-6657 Service Fax: (717) 485-6488 or (717) 485-6815
Parts Direct: (717) 485-6472 Parts Fax: (800) 733-8939 or (717) 485-6441

JLG Industries (Australia)
P.O. Box 5119

11 Bolwarra Road

Port Macquarie

N.S.W. 2444

Australia

Phone: (61) 2 65 811111
Fax: (61) 2 65 810122

JLG Latino Americana Ltda.
Rua Eng. Carlos Stevenson,
80-Suite71

13092-310 Campinas-SP
Brazil

Phone: (55) 19 3295 0407
Fax: (55) 19 3295 1025

JLG Industries (Europe)
Kilmartin Place,
Tannochside Park
Uddingston G71 5PH
Scotland

Phone: (44) 1 698 811005
Fax: (44) 1 698 811055

JLG Industries (UK)

Unit 12, Southside
Bredbury Park Industrial
Estate

Bredbury

Stockport

SK6 2sP

England

Phone: (44) 870 200 7700
Fax: (44) 870 200 7711

JLG Europe B.V.
Jupiterstraat 234

2132 HJ Hoofddorp

The Netherlands

Phone: (31) 23 565 5665
Fax: (31) 23 557 2493

JLG Industries (Pty) Ltd.
Unit 1, 24 Industrial Complex
Herman Street

Meadowdale

Germiston

South Africa

Phone: (27) 11 453 1334
Fax: (27) 11 453 1342

JLG Deutschland GmbH
Max Planck Strasse 21
D-27721 Ritterhude/lhlpohl
Bei Bremen

Germany

Phone: (49) 421 693 500
Fax: (49) 421 693 5035

JLG Industries (Norge AS)
Sofeimyrveien 12

N-1412 Sofienyr

Norway

Phone: (47) 6682 2000
Fax: (47) 6682 2001

Plataformas Elevadoras
JLG Iberica, S.L.
Trapadella, 2

P.I. Castellbisbal Sur
08755Castellbisbal
Spain

Phone: (34) 93 77 24700
Fax: (34) 93 77 11762

JLG Industries (ltalia)

Via Po. 22

20010 Pregnana Milanese-Ml
Italy

Phone: (39) 02 9359 5210
Fax: (39) 02 9359 5845

JLG Polska

Ul. Krolewska

00-060 Warsawa

Poland

Phone: (48) 91 4320 245
Fax: (48) 91 4358 200

JLG Industries (Sweden)
Enkopingsvagen 150
Box 704

SE - 175 27 Jarfalla
Sweden

Phone: (46) 8 506 59500
Fax: (46) 8 506 59534

Visit our Web Site at: http.//www.jlg.com



	10709897 Lull 422 S/N 102 thru 186 Parts
 
	Final Assembly

	Drive Train Assembly

	Throttle & Engine Shut-Off Assembly

	Exhaust System Assembly

	Air Cleaner Assembly

	Engine Assembly

	Cylinder Head & Rockershaft

	Cylinder Block

	Rings, Pistons, Connecting Rods & Bearing

	Camshaft & Timing Gears

	Crankshaft & Main Bearings
 
	Oil Pan, Pump & Filter

	Water Pump & Outlet

	Fuel Injection Lines

	Fuel Pump & Filter

	Parts Not Illustrated for S/N 102 & 106 Only


	Transmission

	Transmission Filter Assembly

	Transmission Case & Control Valve

	Gear Shift Group

	Gear Group Internal - Instant Reverse
	Shaft & Clutch Group

	Torque Converter

	Differential Housing

	Differential, Internal
  

	Front Axle Assembly

	Disc Brakes Assembly

	Differential Lock Assembly


	Torque Converter S/N 169, 171-173, 175-177, 181, 182, 184 & 186 Only

	Rear Steer Axle Assembly
 
	Steer Cylinder Assembly


	Main Frame Assembly

	Operator's Platform Assembly

	Instrument Panel Assembly

	Instrument Panel Assembly

	Cylinder Assemblies

	Telescopic Boom Assembly

	Upper Hydraulic Assembly

	Upper Hydraulic Assembly

	Hoist Cylinder Assembly

	Boom Extension Cylinder Assembly

	Master Carriage Tilt Cylinder Assembly

	Carriage Tilt Cylinder Assembly

	Frame Tilt Cylinder Assembly


	Lower Hydraulic Assembly

	Boom Control Lever Assembly

	Boom Control Lever Assembly

	Three Spool Control Handle Assembly

	Brake Assembly

	Wiring Harness Assembly

	50" Standard Carriage Assembly

	Tow Package Assembly

	Lubrication Schedule



